
Emergent BioSolutions Reports Financial Results for 2006

March 22, 2007
Total Revenues Grew 17 Percent to Approximately $153 Million; Fifth Consecutive Year of Profitability

ROCKVILLE, Md., Mar 22, 2007 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Emergent BioSolutions Inc. (NYSE: EBS) announced today that total
revenues for 2006 grew 17 percent to $152.7 million from $130.7 million in 2005, driven by the delivery of over 6 million doses of
BioThrax(R) (Anthrax Vaccine Adsorbed) during the year to the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) for
inclusion in the strategic national stockpile and to the U.S. Department of Defense (DoD) for use in DoD's active immunization
program.

The company also announced today that net income for 2006 was $22.8 million, or $0.99 per share, versus $15.8 million, or $0.77 per share for 2005.

"2006 was a record year for Emergent BioSolutions both in our total revenues and net income and represented our fifth consecutive year of
profitability," said Fuad El-Hibri, chairman and chief executive officer of Emergent BioSolutions. "During the year we also made significant progress in
advancing our product development programs, in expanding our manufacturing capacity, and in establishing ourselves as a leader in the biodefense
industry. Our mission of protecting lives through the development, manufacturing and commercialization of immunobiotics remains our guiding
principle. We look forward to building upon these achievements in 2007."

2006 Company Highlights

During 2006, the company's performance was driven by key accomplishments in the areas of corporate and business development, manufacturing
and product development, including the following:

Completed an initial public offering raising approximately $58 million;

Completed a contract modification with HHS for the delivery of an additional 5 million doses of BioThrax, with over 4 million
doses delivered by December 2006;

Signed a contract amendment with DoD for the delivery of approximately 1 million additional doses of BioThrax, with final
delivery scheduled by September 2007;

Finalized a license and development agreement with Sanofi Pasteur for the continued development of a meningitis B
vaccine;

Gained access to a MVA (modified vaccinia Ankara) technology platform through the acquisition of Vivacs GmbH;

Received certification and designation of BioThrax as a qualified anti-terrorism technology by the Department of Homeland
Security, the first vaccine to receive this recognition;

Completed delivery of doses of BioThrax to HHS under the company's initial 5 million dose contract ahead of schedule;

Completed the construction phase of the large-scale manufacturing facility in Lansing, Michigan;

Secured a development grant from the National Institute of Allergies and Infectious Diseases (NIAID) of up to $3.7 million
to support the Anthrax Immune Globulin (AIG) program;



Manufactured the first consistency lot of the company's AIG product candidate;

Completed a Phase I clinical trial for the company's group B streptococcus vaccine candidate;

Signed a clinical trial agreement with NIAID to conduct the next Phase I trial for the company's group B streptococcus
vaccine candidate;

Completed a Phase I clinical trial in adults for the company's typhoid vaccine candidate;

Initiated a Phase II clinical trial in adolescents and children for the company's typhoid vaccine candidate; and

Initiated a Phase II clinical trial in chronic carriers for the company's hepatitis B therapeutic vaccine candidate.

Product Sales

For 2006, product sales increased $20.7 million, or 16 percent, to $148.0 million from $127.3 million for 2005, primarily due to an 18 percent increase
in the number of doses of BioThrax delivered. Product sales in 2006 consisted of BioThrax sales to HHS of $109.8 million, sales to DoD of $37.4
million and aggregate international and other sales of $0.8 million.

Contracts and Grants Revenue

For 2006, contracts and grants revenue increased by $1.3 million, or 39 percent, to $4.7 million in 2006 from $3.4 million in 2005. Contracts and grant
revenues for 2006 consisted of $3.2 million in upfront and development program revenue from the Sanofi Pasteur collaboration and $1.5 million in
grant revenue from the Wellcome Trust.

Cost of Product Sales

For 2006, cost of product sales decreased by $7.5 million, or 24 percent, to $24.1 million from $31.6 million for 2005. The decrease was attributable to
improved utilization of existing manufacturing capacity for BioThrax, partially offset by an increase of BioThrax doses delivered. Manufacturing
efficiencies resulted in a cost savings of approximately $13.1 million. The increase in the number of doses delivered resulted in an increase in costs of
approximately $5.6 million.

Research and Development

For 2006, research and development expenses increased by $27.1 million to $45.5 million from $18.4 million for 2005. This increase reflects increased
expenses of $11.9 million in the biodefense segment and $15.9 million in the commercial segment, offset by a reduction of $0.6 million in other
research and development expense. The biodefense spending was attributable to increased efforts on all biodefense programs related to advancing
various studies and trials. The commercial spending was attributable to increased efforts across all five products within the commercial portfolio. The
decrease in other research and development expenses was primarily attributable to discontinuation of certain preclinical programs.

Selling, General and Administrative

For 2006, selling, general and administrative expenses increased by $1.8 million, or 4 percent, to $44.6 million from $42.8 million for 2005. SG&A
expenses related to the biodefense segment decreased by $0.5 million to $35.0 million for 2006 from $35.5 million for 2005. SG&A expenses related
to the commercial segment increased by $2.3 million, or 32 percent, to $9.6 million for 2006 from $7.3 million for 2005. The increase in the commercial
segment was primarily attributable to an increase in selling, general and administrative expenses of $1.0 million resulting from the addition of
personnel and increased legal and other professional services for the company's headquarters, and an increase of $0.9 million related to the addition
of personnel for the company's commercial development subsidiary in the UK.

Taxes

For 2006, provision for income taxes increased by $9.9 million to $15.2 million from $5.3 million for 2005. The effective tax rate for 2006 was 40
percent, compared to an effective tax rate of 25 percent for 2005. The increase in the company's effective annual tax rate resulted primarily from
foreign and state net operating losses and an increase in permanent differences, including incentive stock options.

Financial Condition and Liquidity

Cash and cash equivalents at December 31, 2006 was $76.4 million versus $36.3 million at December 31, 2005. The net increase in cash and cash
equivalents resulted primarily from the proceeds from the initial public offering and additions to indebtedness, partially offset by capital expenditures
and cash used in operations, including research and development expenses.

Conference Call & Webcast

Company management will host a conference call at 10:00 am ET on March 22, 2007 to discuss these financial results. The dial in numbers will be:
domestic (866) 202-0886, international (617) 213-8841. To listen to a live webcast of the conference call, please go to the "Investors" link in the
company website at www.emergentbiosolutions.com.



A replay of this call will be available from 12:00 pm ET on March 22, 2007 until close of business April 5, 2007 at the following numbers: domestic
(888) 286-8010, international (617) 801-6888. The Passcode for access to the replays is 16852790. An archived webcast of the conference call will be
available under the "Investors" section of the company's website at www.emergentbiosolutions.com.

About Emergent BioSolutions Inc.

Emergent BioSolutions Inc. is a biopharmaceutical company focused on the development, manufacture and commercialization of immunobiotics,
consisting of vaccines and therapeutics that induce or assist the body's immune system to prevent or treat disease. The company's biodefense
business is focused on immunobiotics for use against biological agents that are potential weapons of bioterrorism. The company's commercial
business is focused on development, manufacture and commercialization of immunobiotics for use against infectious diseases. These immunobiotics
are designed to address significant unmet or underserved public health needs. More information on the company is available at
www.emergentbiosolutions.com.

Safe Harbor Statement

This press release includes forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Any statements,
other than statements of historical fact, our strategy, future operations, future financial position, future revenues, projected costs, prospects, plans and
objectives of management and any other statements containing the words "believes", "expects", "anticipates", "plans", "estimates" and similar
expressions are forward-looking statements. There are a number of important factors that could cause the company's actual results to differ materially
from those indicated by such forward-looking statements, including our performance under existing BioThrax(R) sales contracts with the U.S.
government, including the timing of deliveries under these contracts; our ability to obtain new BioThrax sales contracts with the U.S. government; our
plans for future sales of BioThrax; our plans to pursue label expansions and improvements for BioThrax; our plans to expand our manufacturing
facilities and capabilities; the rate and degree of market acceptance and clinical utility of our products; our ongoing and planned development
programs, preclinical studies and clinical trials; our ability to identify and acquire or in license products and product candidates that satisfy our selection
criteria; the potential benefits of our existing collaboration agreements and our ability to enter into selective additional collaboration arrangements; the
timing of and our ability to obtain and maintain regulatory approvals for our product candidates; our commercialization, marketing and manufacturing
capabilities and strategy; our intellectual property portfolio; our estimates regarding expenses, future revenue, capital requirements and needs for
additional financing; and other factors identified in the company's Registration Statement on Form S-1 and subsequent reports filed with the SEC. The
company disclaims any intention or obligation to update any forward-looking statements as a result of developments occurring after the date of this
press release.

             Emergent BioSolutions Inc. and Subsidiaries

                  Consolidated Statements of Income

                (in thousands, except per share data)


                                               Year ended December 31,

                                               -----------------------

                                                     2005        2006

                                               ----------- -----------


Revenues:

Product sales                                  $  127,271  $  147,995

Contracts and grants                                3,417       4,737

                                               ----------- -----------

Total revenues                                    130,688     152,732


Operating expense (income):

  Cost of product sales                            31,603      24,125

  Research and development                         18,381      45,501

  Selling, general and administrative              42,793      44,601

  Purchased in-process R&D                         26,575         477

  Litigation settlement                           (10,000)          -

                                               ----------- -----------


Income from operations                             21,336      38,028


Other income (expense):

  Interest income                                     485         846

  Interest expense                                   (767)     (1,152)

  Other income (expense), net                          55         293

                                               ----------- -----------

Total other income (expense)                         (227)        (13)


Income before provision for income taxes           21,109      38,015


Provision for income taxes                          5,325      15,222

                                               ----------- -----------


Net income                                     $   15,784  $   22,793




                                               ----------- -----------


Earnings per share -- basic                    $     0.77  $     0.99

Earnings per share -- diluted                  $     0.69  $     0.93


Weighted-average number of shares -- basic         20,533      23,040

Weighted-average number of shares -- diluted       22,752      24,567


             Emergent BioSolutions Inc. and Subsidiaries

                     Consolidated Balance Sheets

           (in thousands, except share and per share data)


                                               Year ended December 31,

                                               -----------------------

                                                     2005        2006

                                               ----------- -----------

                    ASSETS

Current assets:

  Cash and cash equivalents                    $   36,294  $   76,418

  Accounts receivable                               2,530      43,331

  Inventories                                      16,441      24,721

  Income taxes receivable                             763         869

  Deferred tax assets                               1,989         295

  Prepaid expenses and other current assets         1,099       1,703

                                               ----------- -----------

Total current assets                               59,116     147,337

                                               ----------- -----------

Property, plant and equipment, net                 30,645      78,174

Deferred tax assets, net of current                 9,981      11,477

Other assets                                          590       1,267

                                               ----------- -----------

Total assets                                   $  100,332  $  238,255

                                               ----------- -----------

     LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:

  Accounts payable                             $   10,425  $   27,366

  Accrued compensation                              6,177       7,190

  Indebtedness under lines of credit                    -       8,930

  Long-term indebtedness, current portion             902       2,456

  Notes payable to employees, current portion         506          17

  Income taxes payable                              2,134      13,703

  Deferred revenue, current portion                 7,340       1,432

  Accrued expenses and other current

   liabilities                                      2,609       3,253

                                               ----------- -----------

Total current liabilities                          30,093      64,347

                                               ----------- -----------

Long-term indebtedness, net of current portion     10,471      31,368

Notes payable to employees, net of current

 portion                                               31           -

Deferred revenue, net of current portion                -       2,997

Other liabilities                                       -       1,071

                                               ----------- -----------

Total liabilities                                  40,595      99,783

                                               ----------- -----------

Stockholders' equity:

Preferred Stock $0.001 par value; 3,000,000

 and 15,000,000 shares authorized, 0 shares

 issued and outstanding at December 31, 2005

 and 2006, respectively                                 -           -

Common Stock, Class A, $0.001 par value;

 100,000,000 shares authorized 22,303,280 and

 0 shares issued and outstanding at December

 31, 2005 and 2006, respectively                       22           -




Common Stock, Class B, $0.01 par value;

 2,000,000 shares authorized 21,283 and 0

 shares issued and outstanding at December 31,

 2005 and 2006, respectively                            -           -

Common Stock, $0.001 par value; 100,000,000

 shares authorized, 27,596,249 shares issued

 and outstanding at December 31, 2006; no

 shares authorized, issued or outstanding at

 December 31, 2005                                      -          28

Additional paid-in capital                         34,595      90,920

Accumulated other comprehensive loss                 (276)       (473)

Retained earnings                                  25,396      47,997

                                               ----------- -----------

Total stockholders' equity                         59,737     138,472

                                               ----------- -----------

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity     $  100,332  $  238,255

                                               ----------- -----------
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